

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			WM. WINKLER COMPANY	
	5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5516 N STARR RD	
	99206-8314			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			99025-8609	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080			SPOKANE WA 992203366			NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-54.00 %			14.68 %	-33.72 %
			50,000.00	23,000.00	-27,000.00	57,340.00	7,340.00	33,140.00	-16,860.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %	210.0000	-58.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	840.00	-1,160.00	1,400.00	-600.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	2840.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	4.5000	-10.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %	7.2500	45.00 %
			14,200.00	12,780.00	-1,420.00	10,650.00	-3,550.00	20,590.00	6,390.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	760.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	3.7500	-62.50 %	8.7500	-12.50 %
			7,600.00	4,560.00	-3,040.00	2,850.00	-4,750.00	6,650.00	-950.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	880.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	2.6500	-47.00 %	2.4000	-52.00 %
			4,400.00	4,400.00	0.00	2,332.00	-2,068.00	2,112.00	-2,288.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	530.0000 L.F.		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.6000	-68.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %
			2,650.00	2,120.00	-530.00	848.00	-1,802.00	1,325.00	-1,325.00
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	20340.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	1.7500	-65.00 %	2.1500	-57.00 %	2.1500	-57.00 %
			101,700.00	35,595.00	-66,105.00	43,731.00	-57,969.00	43,731.00	-57,969.00
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	22.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	47.0000	840.00 %
			110.00	220.00	110.00	242.00	132.00	1,034.00	924.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	50.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %
			250.00	250.00	0.00	550.00	300.00	700.00	450.00
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	425.0000	112.50 %	99.0000	-50.50 %
			400.00	600.00	200.00	850.00	450.00	198.00	-202.00
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	367.0000 L.F.		1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %	3.5000	250.00 %	4.1500	315.00 %
			367.00	1,468.00	1,101.00	1,284.50	917.50	1,523.05	1,156.05

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 99206-8314 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 2573.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,719.00	3.0000 7,719.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.6000 6,689.80	-13.33 % -1,029.20	3.8500 9,906.05	28.33 % 2,187.05	
GRADING										
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1720.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 25,800.00	16.0000 27,520.00	6.67 % 1,720.00	16.0000 27,520.00	6.67 % 1,720.00	29.2500 50,310.00	95.00 % 24,510.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 30.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 150.00	10.0000 300.00	100.00 % 150.00	105.0000 3,150.00	2,000.00 % 3,000.00	4.5000 135.00	-10.00 % -15.00	
DRAINAGE										
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE COS1 3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 10,500.00	3,000.0000 9,000.00	-14.29 % -1,500.00	3,600.0000 10,800.00	2.86 % 300.00	2,800.0000 8,400.00	-20.00 % -2,100.00	
16	CURB DROP INLET 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	100.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	160.0000 320.00	60.00 % 120.00	115.0000 230.00	15.00 % 30.00	
17	CURB INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	1,125.0000 1,125.00	-43.75 % -875.00	1,050.0000 1,050.00	-47.50 % -950.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1310.0000	TON	20.0000 26,200.00	26.0000 34,060.00	30.00 % 7,860.00	25.0000 32,750.00	25.00 % 6,550.00	25.0000 32,750.00	25.00 % 6,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			WM. WINKLER COMPANY	
	5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5516 N STARR RD	
	99206-8314			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			99025-8609	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080			SPOKANE WA 992203366			NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	90.0000	101.0000	12.22 %	99.0000	116.0000	10.00 %	28.89 %
	700.0000		63,000.00	70,700.00	7,700.00	69,300.00	81,200.00	6,300.00	18,200.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,240.00	1,240.00		1,240.00	1,240.00		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	140.0000	395.0000	40.00 %	295.00 %
			500.00	625.00	125.00	700.00	1,975.00	200.00	1,475.00
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	220.0000	76.0000	120.00 %	-24.00 %
			400.00	600.00	200.00	880.00	304.00	480.00	-96.00
25	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			500.00 %			434.81 %	102.60 %
			500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,674.05	1,013.00	2,174.05	513.00
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	6,000.0000	9,500.0000	58.33 %	7,980.0000	9,632.0000	33.00 %	60.53 %
			1,800.00	2,850.00	1,050.00	2,394.00	2,889.60	594.00	1,089.60
27	TOPSOIL TYPE A	ACRE	35,000.0000	65,000.0000	85.71 %	63,000.0000	74,000.0000	80.00 %	111.43 %
			1,050.00	1,950.00	900.00	1,890.00	2,220.00	840.00	1,170.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 99206-8314 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 1491.0000	L.F.	15.0000 22,365.00	18.67 % 4,174.80	17.8000 26,539.80	20.00 % 4,473.00	18.0000 26,838.00	23.7500 35,411.25	58.33 % 13,046.25	
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 269.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,725.00	-20.00 % -1,345.00	20.0000 5,380.00	-8.80 % -591.80	22.8000 6,133.20	23.0000 6,187.00	-8.00 % -538.00	
30	TRAFFIC ISLAND NOSING 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	400.00 % 600.00	750.0000 750.00	426.67 % 640.00	790.0000 790.00	290.0000 290.00	93.33 % 140.00	
31	EXTRUDED CURB 130.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,950.00	66.67 % 1,300.00	25.0000 3,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 1,950.00	23.2500 3,022.50	55.00 % 1,072.50	
32	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	L.F.	0.0001 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0100 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
33	PLASTIC LINE 367.0000	L.F.	2.5000 917.50	40.00 % 367.00	3.5000 1,284.50	34.00 % 311.95	3.3500 1,229.45	3.7500 1,376.25	50.00 % 458.75	
34	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	10,000.00	20.00 %	12,000.00	13.00 %	11,300.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 500.0000	HR	4.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 500.00	5.0000 2,500.00	-18.75 % -375.00	3.2500 1,625.00	3.5000 1,750.00	-12.50 % -250.00	
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	2,000.00	50.00 %	3,000.00	260.00 %	7,200.00	5,600.00	180.00 %	
37	FLAGGERS 100.0000	HR	50.0000 5,000.00	-10.00 % -500.00	45.0000 4,500.00	-2.00 % -100.00	49.0000 4,900.00	56.5000 5,650.00	13.00 % 650.00	
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 200.0000	HR	55.0000 11,000.00	-29.09 % -3,200.00	39.0000 7,800.00	-10.91 % -1,200.00	49.0000 9,800.00	56.5000 11,300.00	2.73 % 300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION WM. WINKLER COMPANY
 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 5516 N STARR RD
 99206-8314 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 99025-8609
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 SPOKANE WA 992203366 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-88.00 %			20.00 %		-20.50 %
			10,000.00	1,200.00	-8,800.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	7,950.00	-2,050.00	
40	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-93.00 %			-89.36 %		-87.90 %
			5,000.00	350.00	-4,650.00	532.00	-4,468.00	605.00	-4,395.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	C.Y.			-20.00 %			260.00 %		88.00 %
			4.0000	250.0000	1,000.00	800.00	3,600.00	2,600.00	1,880.00	880.00
42	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			0.00 %			0.00 %		15.00 %
			3.0000	1,000.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,450.00	450.00
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-26.30 %			-17.00 %		0.00 %
			1080.0000	50.0000	36.8500	41.5000	44,820.00	-9,180.00	54,000.00	0.00
44	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COS3	S.Y.			-25.00 %			-15.00 %		40.00 %
			180.0000	60.0000	45.0000	51.0000	9,180.00	-1,620.00	15,120.00	4,320.00
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS2	EACH			-22.00 %			27.50 %		70.00 %
			6.0000	1,000.0000	780.0000	1,275.0000	7,650.00	1,650.00	10,200.00	4,200.00
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS3	EACH			33.33 %			-11.25 %		16.67 %
			2.0000	1,200.0000	1,600.0000	1,065.0000	2,130.00	-270.00	2,800.00	400.00
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			-8.33 %			-37.50 %		-70.83 %
			2.0000	600.0000	550.0000	375.0000	750.00	-450.00	350.00	-850.00
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			-80.00 %			-73.40 %		-80.00 %
			10,000.00	2,000.00	-8,000.00	2,660.00	-7,340.00	2,000.00	-8,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 5713 S MOHAWK DRIVE 99206-8314 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99214080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101074	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	WM. WINKLER COMPANY 5516 N STARR RD 99025-8609 NEWMAN LAKE WA 990250430 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100715

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
50	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
51	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
52	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		500.00	80.00 %	900.00	15.00 %	1,160.00	132.00 %	
53	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
	24.0000 S.F.		30.0000	16.67 %	35.0000	75.00 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			720.00	120.00	840.00	-216.00	552.00	-168.00	
54	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	-8.33 %	550.0000	-40.00 %	175.0000	-70.83 %	
			1,200.00	-100.00	1,100.00	-480.00	350.00	-850.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	6.0000 EACH		350.0000	-21.43 %	275.0000	2.86 %	150.0000	-57.14 %	
			2,100.00	-450.00	1,650.00	60.00	900.00	-1,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$494,766.50	-22.69%	\$382,482.30	-10.06%	\$445,000.00	-0.77%	\$490,932.70
BASE TOTAL			\$494,766.50	-22.69%	\$382,482.30	-10.06%	\$445,000.00	-0.77%	\$490,932.70

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAV 24290 N VLAZY S LANE ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 ATHOL ID 838010100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			40.00 %			0.00 %		-10.00 %
			50,000.00	70,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00	
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	460.0000	-8.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,840.00	-160.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	2840.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	260.00 %	
			14,200.00	34,080.00	19,880.00	17,040.00	2,840.00	51,120.00	36,920.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	760.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	17.5000	75.00 %	
			7,600.00	6,840.00	-760.00	2,280.00	-5,320.00	13,300.00	5,700.00	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	880.0000 L.F.		5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	9.2500	85.00 %	
			4,400.00	7,040.00	2,640.00	6,160.00	1,760.00	8,140.00	3,740.00	
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	530.0000 L.F.		5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	
			2,650.00	4,240.00	1,590.00	3,710.00	1,060.00	4,770.00	2,120.00	
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	20340.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	2.7000	-46.00 %	
			101,700.00	61,020.00	-40,680.00	30,510.00	-71,190.00	54,918.00	-46,782.00	
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	22.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	55.0000	1,000.00 %	22.5000	350.00 %	
			110.00	264.00	154.00	1,210.00	1,100.00	495.00	385.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000 L.F.		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	16.5000	230.00 %	
			250.00	200.00	-50.00	700.00	450.00	825.00	575.00	
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	850.0000	325.00 %	
			400.00	350.00	-50.00	700.00	300.00	1,700.00	1,300.00	
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	367.0000 L.F.		1.0000	3.5000	250.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	3.5000	250.00 %	
			367.00	1,284.50	917.50	1,101.00	734.00	1,284.50	917.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAV 24290 N VLAZY S LANE ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 ATHOL ID 838010100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 2573.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,719.00	5.0000 12,865.00	66.67 % 5,146.00	2.0000 5,146.00	-33.33 % -2,573.00	7.0000 18,011.00	133.33 % 10,292.00
GRADING									
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1720.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 25,800.00	6.4000 11,008.00	-57.33 % -14,792.00	30.0000 51,600.00	100.00 % 25,800.00	27.7500 47,730.00	85.00 % 21,930.00
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 30.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 150.00	16.0000 480.00	220.00 % 330.00	20.0000 600.00	300.00 % 450.00	39.0000 1,170.00	680.00 % 1,020.00
DRAINAGE									
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE COS1 3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 10,500.00	3,500.0000 10,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	4,500.0000 13,500.00	28.57 % 3,000.00	5,350.0000 16,050.00	52.86 % 5,550.00
16	CURB DROP INLET 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	115.0000 230.00	15.00 % 30.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,400.00 % 2,800.00	110.0000 220.00	10.00 % 20.00
17	CURB INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,900.0000 2,900.00	45.00 % 900.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-45.00 % -900.00
SURFACING									
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1310.0000	TON	20.0000 26,200.00	29.0000 37,990.00	45.00 % 11,790.00	25.0000 32,750.00	25.00 % 6,550.00	28.0000 36,680.00	40.00 % 10,480.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAV 24290 N VLAZY S LANE ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 ATHOL ID 838010100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	90.0000	114.0000	26.67 %	145.0000	61.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %	
	700.0000		63,000.00	79,800.00	16,800.00	101,500.00	38,500.00	70,000.00	7,000.00	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,240.00	1,240.00		1,240.00		1,240.00		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	1,100.0000	1,000.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %	
			500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	875.00	375.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000	115.0000	15.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
	4.0000		400.00	460.00	60.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	0.00	
25	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			600.00 %		900.00 %		900.00 %	
			500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	6,000.0000	7,000.0000	16.67 %	20,000.0000	233.33 %	5,600.0000	-6.67 %	
	0.3000		1,800.00	2,100.00	300.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	1,680.00	-120.00	
27	TOPSOIL TYPE A	ACRE	35,000.0000	23,000.0000	-34.29 %	100,000.0000	185.71 %	100,000.0000	185.71 %	
	0.0300		1,050.00	690.00	-360.00	3,000.00	1,950.00	3,000.00	1,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAV 24290 N VLAZY S LANE ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 ATHOL ID 838010100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER												
	1491.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	35.0000	133.33 %	23.0000	53.33 %				
			22,365.00	35,784.00	13,419.00	52,185.00	29,820.00	34,293.00	11,928.00				
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB												
	269.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	23.5000	-6.00 %				
			6,725.00	6,725.00	0.00	8,070.00	1,345.00	6,321.50	-403.50				
30	TRAFFIC ISLAND NOSING												
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	400.00 %	275.0000	83.33 %				
			150.00	300.00	150.00	750.00	600.00	275.00	125.00				
31	EXTRUDED CURB												
	130.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	22.0000	46.67 %				
			1,950.00	3,120.00	1,170.00	910.00	-1,040.00	2,860.00	910.00				
32	DELETED ITEM												
	0.0100	L.F.	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %				
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
33	PLASTIC LINE												
	367.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %	3.5000	40.00 %				
			917.50	1,468.00	550.50	2,569.00	1,651.50	1,284.50	367.00				
34	PERMANENT SIGNING												
		L.S.			20.00 %		-25.00 %		15.00 %				
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	11,500.00	1,500.00				
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	500.0000	HR	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	7.0000	75.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %				
			2,000.00	1,750.00	-250.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	-250.00				
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
		L.S.			155.00 %		150.00 %		225.00 %				
			2,000.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	4,500.00				
37	FLAGGERS												
	100.0000	HR	50.0000	54.0000	8.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	57.0000	14.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,400.00	400.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	5,700.00	700.00				
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	200.0000	HR	55.0000	54.0000	-1.82 %	65.0000	18.18 %	61.0000	10.91 %				
			11,000.00	10,800.00	-200.00	13,000.00	2,000.00	12,200.00	1,200.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAVATION N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 24290 N VLAZY S LANE 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 110 N HAYFORD RD
 ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555
 ATHOL ID 838010100 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			10.00 %			180.00 %		10.00 %
			10,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	
40	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-88.50 %			-30.00 %		-87.00 %
			5,000.00	575.00	-4,425.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	650.00	-4,350.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	C.Y.			84.00 %			80.00 %		80.00 %
	4.0000		250.0000	460.0000	840.00	450.0000	800.00	450.0000	800.00	
			1,000.00	1,840.00	840.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,800.00	800.00	
42	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			70.00 %			50.00 %		5.00 %
	3.0000		1,000.0000	1,700.0000	2,100.00	1,500.0000	1,500.00	1,050.0000	150.00	
			3,000.00	5,100.00	2,100.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	3,150.00	150.00	
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-20.00 %			-10.00 %		-25.00 %
	1080.0000		50.0000	40.0000	-10,800.00	45.0000	-5,400.00	37.5000	-13,500.00	
			54,000.00	43,200.00	-10,800.00	48,600.00	-5,400.00	40,500.00	-13,500.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COS3	S.Y.			15.00 %			-16.67 %		8.33 %
	180.0000		60.0000	69.0000	1,620.00	50.0000	-1,800.00	65.0000	900.00	
			10,800.00	12,420.00	1,620.00	9,000.00	-1,800.00	11,700.00	900.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS2	EACH			40.00 %			0.00 %		30.00 %
	6.0000		1,000.0000	1,400.0000	2,400.00	1,000.0000	0.00	1,300.0000	1,800.00	
			6,000.00	8,400.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	0.00	7,800.00	1,800.00	
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS3	EACH			-16.67 %			-16.67 %		-16.67 %
	2.0000		1,200.0000	1,000.0000	-400.00	1,000.0000	-400.00	1,000.0000	-400.00	
			2,400.00	2,000.00	-400.00	2,000.00	-400.00	2,000.00	-400.00	
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			-41.67 %			-58.33 %		4.17 %
	2.0000		600.0000	350.0000	-500.00	250.0000	-700.00	625.0000	50.00	
			1,200.00	700.00	-500.00	500.00	-700.00	1,250.00	50.00	
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			-94.00 %			-94.50 %		-77.50 %
			10,000.00	600.00	-9,400.00	550.00	-9,450.00	2,250.00	-7,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
T. LARIVIERE EQUIPMENT & EXCAV 24290 N VLAZY S LANE ATHOL, ID 83801-5049 ATHOL ID 838010100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101067	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
50	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
51	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
52	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			600.00 %			200.00 %	
			500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	
53	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			-23.33 %			-26.67 %	
	24.0000		30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	22.0000	
			720.00	552.00	-168.00	840.00	120.00	528.00	
54	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			-23.33 %			0.00 %	
	2.0000		600.0000	460.0000	-23.33 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	600.0000	
			1,200.00	920.00	-280.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,200.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH			14.29 %			-7.14 %	
	6.0000		350.0000	400.0000	14.29 %	400.0000	14.29 %	325.0000	
			2,100.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,950.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$494,766.50	\$532,078.50	7.54%	\$555,524.00	12.28%	\$556,473.50	12.47%
BASE TOTAL			\$494,766.50	\$532,078.50	7.54%	\$555,524.00	12.28%	\$556,473.50	12.47%

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST
 DAVENPORT WA 991221089
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-44.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,000.00	28,000.00	-22,000.00		0.00		
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	4.0000 EACH		500.0000	602.0000	20.40 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	2,408.00	408.00		0.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	2840.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	7.4000	48.00 %				-100.00 %
			14,200.00	21,016.00	6,816.00		0.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	760.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,600.00	9,120.00	1,520.00		0.00		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	880.0000 L.F.		5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,400.00	7,040.00	2,640.00		0.00		
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB								
	530.0000 L.F.		5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,650.00	3,710.00	1,060.00		0.00		
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	20340.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	3.2500	-35.00 %				-100.00 %
			101,700.00	66,105.00	-35,595.00		0.00		
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	22.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %				-100.00 %
			110.00	264.00	154.00		0.00		
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	50.0000 L.F.		5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			250.00	1,000.00	750.00		0.00		
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			400.00	200.00	-200.00		0.00		
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	367.0000 L.F.		1.0000	3.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			367.00	1,101.00	734.00		0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST
 DAVENPORT WA 991221089
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	2573.0000	L.F.	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			7,719.00	15,438.00	7,719.00	0.00			
GRADING									
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1720.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %		-100.00 %		
			25,800.00	37,840.00	12,040.00	0.00			
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	30.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	62.0000	1,140.00 %		-100.00 %		
			150.00	1,860.00	1,710.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE COS1								
	3.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,590.0000	-26.00 %		-100.00 %		
			10,500.00	7,770.00	-2,730.00	0.00			
16	CURB DROP INLET								
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	180.0000	80.00 %		-100.00 %		
			200.00	360.00	160.00	0.00			
17	CURB INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,680.0000	-16.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,000.00	1,680.00	-320.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1310.0000	TON	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %		-100.00 %		
			26,200.00	34,060.00	7,860.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST
 DAVENPORT WA 991221089
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	90.0000	122.0000	35.56 %	63,000.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
	700.0000								
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %		0.00	0.00	0.00 %
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1,240.00	1,240.00	0.00 %		0.00	0.00	0.00 %
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1.00	1.00	0.00 %		0.00	0.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	130.0000	30.00 %	500.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000	95.0000	-5.00 %	400.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
25	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	500.00	11,530.00	2,206.00 %		0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
26	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	6,000.0000	13,500.0000	125.00 %	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
27	TOPSOIL TYPE A	ACRE	35,000.0000	102,333.3300	192.38 %	1,050.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST
 DAVENPORT WA 991221089
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	1491.0000	L.F.	15.0000	39.0000	160.00 %				-100.00 %
			22,365.00	58,149.00	35,784.00	0.00			
29	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB								
	269.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,725.00	10,760.00	4,035.00	0.00			
30	TRAFFIC ISLAND NOSING								
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	290.0000	93.33 %				-100.00 %
			150.00	290.00	140.00	0.00			
31	EXTRUDED CURB								
	130.0000	L.F.	15.0000	24.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,950.00	3,120.00	1,170.00	0.00			
32	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	L.F.	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %				0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
33	PLASTIC LINE								
	367.0000	L.F.	2.5000	5.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			917.50	1,835.00	917.50	0.00			
34	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			4.40 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	10,440.00	440.00	0.00			
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	500.0000	HR	4.0000	3.5200	-12.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,760.00	-240.00	0.00			
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			175.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	5,500.00	3,500.00	0.00			
37	FLAGGERS								
	100.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	0.00			
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	200.0000	HR	55.0000	55.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST
 DAVENPORT WA 991221089
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-70.00 %		-100.00 %		
			10,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	0.00			
40	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-88.30 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	585.00	-4,415.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
41	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	C.Y.			86.00 %		-100.00 %		
	4.0000		250.0000	465.0000					
			1,000.00	1,860.00	860.00	0.00			
42	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			74.00 %		-100.00 %		
	3.0000		1,000.0000	1,740.0000					
			3,000.00	5,220.00	2,220.00	0.00			
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			26.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1080.0000		50.0000	63.0000					
			54,000.00	68,040.00	14,040.00	0.00			
44	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COS3	S.Y.			55.00 %		-100.00 %		
	180.0000		60.0000	93.0000					
			10,800.00	16,740.00	5,940.00	0.00			
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS2	EACH			66.20 %		-100.00 %		
	6.0000		1,000.0000	1,662.0000					
			6,000.00	9,972.00	3,972.00	0.00			
46	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COS3	EACH			9.58 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		1,200.0000	1,315.0000					
			2,400.00	2,630.00	230.00	0.00			
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			-20.83 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		600.0000	475.0000					
			1,200.00	950.00	-250.00	0.00			
48	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			-48.75 %		-100.00 %		
			10,000.00	5,125.00	-4,875.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/31/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:28

PS&E JOB NO : 16Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009008 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3625
 HWY : SR , 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - SPOKANE RIVER TO FRANCIS AVE
 GRADING
 16Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2017
 AWARDED ON : Feb 6 2017

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

DW EXCAVATING, INC
 547 MORGAN ST

DAVENPORT WA 991221089

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101061 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
50	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
51	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
52	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				140.00 %		-100.00 %		
			500.00	1,200.00	700.00	0.00			
53	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
	24.0000	S.F.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %		-100.00 %		
			720.00	552.00	-168.00	0.00			
54	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	475.0000	-20.83 %		-100.00 %		
			1,200.00	950.00	-250.00	0.00			
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX								
	6.0000	EACH	350.0000	360.0000	2.86 %		-100.00 %		
			2,100.00	2,160.00	60.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$494,766.50	\$572,633.00	15.74%		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			\$494,766.50	\$572,633.00	15.74%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		